EXHIBIT LIST & CROSS EXHIBITS
Murrey’s Disposal Company, Inc. d/b/a Olympic Disposal Co.

Docket TG-230778

Evidentiary Hearing on September 9, 2024, 1:30 p.m.

EXH. NO.

SPONSOR

A/R DATE

DESCRIPTION

BENCH EXHIBITS

STAFF EXHIBITS

Benjamin Sharbono

Exh-BS-1CT | Benjamin Conf Revised Testimony of
Sharbono Benjamin Sharbono

BS-2C Conf Murrey’s Responses to
Staff DRs1-6

BS-3C Conf Chubb Declaration

BS-4C Conf-Murrey’s Response to
Staff DR 19 -Ten Year
Insurance History

BS-5C Murrey’s Response to Staff
Informal DR 2 - Incident Report

BS-6C 2023 Stars Call Stats, CSR Call
Stats, Tooty Stats

BS-7C Conf Confidential Murrey’s
Response to Staff DR 5 - EE
and Community Detail

BS-8C Travel Expenses

BS-9C Conf Murrey’s Response to Staff
DR 2 - Food Detail

BS-10C Conf Murrey’s Response to Staff
DR 7

BS-11C Conf Staff’s Revenue
Requirement (Excell)

BS-12 Murrey’s Annual Report

Regulatory Fee Calculation
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(showing gross revenue) for the
years 2018 through 2023 (6

pages)

BS-13

Murrey’s Responses to Staff
DRs 21 through 31 (13 pages)

CROSS EXAMINATION EXHIBITS

Benjamin Sharbono

BS- X March 18, 2024 Staff Response to Murrey's
DR#7

BS-__ X June 18, 2024 Staff Response to Murrey's
DR#11

BS-__ X June 18, 2024 Staff Response to Murrey's
DR#13

BS- X October 5, 2023 TG-230661 Informal DR 4

BS-__ X August 1, 2023 Murrey's Disposal WA Form E
Filing

BS- X April 25, 2024 Memo-TG-240180-LeMay

BS-_ X May 25, 2023 Memo re TG-230187 and TG-
230189

BS- X October 11, 2023 | Pro Quest, “Auto claim
payments sharply increased...”

BS- X 2024 24 Chubb Benchmark Report

BS- X June 2024 Rough Notes; Specialty Lines
Markets, “Commercial Auto's
Grim Results”

BS-_ X July 31, 2024 WSJ-Umbrella Insurance Covers
Worst-Case Scenarios

BS- X March 18, 2024 Staff Response to Murrey's
DR#7

MURREY’S OLYMPIC EXHIBITS

Joe Wonderlick

JW-1T Joe Wonderlick 3-19-24 Initial Direct Testimony of Joe
Wonderlick

JW-2 Resume-Wonderlick 2023

JW-3 Original Rate Case Submittal —
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JW-4

JW-5

JW-6

JW-7

JW-8

JW-9

JW-10

JW-11

JW-12

JW-13

JW-14

JW-15

JW-16

JW-17

JW-18

JW-19

JW-20

JW-21

JW-22

JW-23

JW-24

JW-25CT

IW-26(C)

JW-27

Olympic GRC Pro forma 7.31.2023
©

October 17 Meeting Slide

230778-GRC-Murrey’s Olympic-
Staff Wkbk-10-16-2023-Staff
Original (C)

Summary of Undisputed Adjustments

(©)

230778-GRC-Murrys Olympic-Staff
Wkbk-10-16-2023-Company Offer

(©)

Summary of Disputed Adjustments

(©)

SDR-1 Insurance Program (C)

State of WA Accident Report (C)

Truck, Invoice (C)

Company Incident Report (C)

Incident Settlement Agreement (C)

CHUBB Quote (C)

Epic Insurance Broker Quote-$50k
©

DR8-4 Insurance Review (C)

Accounts Receivable Collection
Program (C)

Safety Culture Program (C)

Employee Referral Program (C)

Stay On Incentive Program (C)

Tooty Incentive Program (C)

Peninsula & Waste Control Before
After (C)

DR8-10 Travel — Company Narrative
Response (C)

JW-24C DR8-10 Travel — Details (C)

6-28-24

Rebuttal Testimony of Joe
Wonderlick

Insurance Tables

Staff DR 18 Response
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JW-28C Olympic EE Turnover 22-24

JW-29 Staff DR 23 Response

Branko Terzic

BT-1T Branko Terzic 3-19-24 Initial Direct Testimony of Branko
Terzic

BT-2 Terzic, Branko CV March 2024

BT-3 COVD Cost Recovery Dockets

BT-4T 6-28-24 Rebuttal Testimony of Branko Terzic

Mark Gingrich

MG-1T Mark Gingrich 3-19-24 Initial Direct Testimony of Mark
Gingrich

MG-2 Gingrich Resume 2024

MG-3 Expense Policy Report (C)

M Peter Scontrino

MPS-01T M Peter 6-28-24 Rebuttal Testimony of M. Peter

Scontrino Scontrino, Ph.D.

MPS-2 CV of M. Peter Scontrino, Ph.D.

Belinda Lopes

BL-1T Belinda Lopes 6-28-24 Rebuttal Testimony of Belinda Lopes

DATED this 15" day of August, 2024.
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/s/ David W. Wiley

David W. Wiley. WSBA #08614

Chris Luhrs, WSBA #43175

WILLIAMS, KASTNER & GIBBS PLLC
601 Union Street, Suite 4100

Seattle, WA 98101-2380

Telephone: (206) 628-6600
dwiley@williamskastner.com

cluhrs@williamskastner.com

Attorneys for Waste Connections of Washington
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