EXH. NO.	SPONSOR	A/R	DATE	DESCRIPTION
		BEN	CH EXHIBI'	rs
		STA	FF EXHIBIT	S
Benjamin Sha	rbono	~		
Exh-BS-1CT	Benjamin Sharbono			Conf <i>Revised</i> Testimony of Benjamin Sharbono
BS-2C				Conf Murrey's Responses to Staff DRs1-6
BS-3C				Conf Chubb Declaration
BS-4C				Conf-Murrey's Response to Staff DR 19 -Ten Year Insurance History
BS-5C				Murrey's Response to Staff Informal DR 2 - Incident Report
BS-6C				2023 Stars Call Stats, CSR Call Stats, Tooty Stats
BS-7C				Conf Confidential Murrey's Response to Staff DR 5 – EE and Community Detail
BS-8C				Travel Expenses
BS-9C				Conf Murrey's Response to Staff DR 2 – Food Detail
BS-10C				Conf Murrey's Response to Staff DR 7
BS-11C				Conf Staff's Revenue Requirement (Excell)
BS-12				Murrey's Annual Report Regulatory Fee Calculation

					(showing gross revenue) for the years 2018 through 2023 (6 pages)
BS-13					Murrey's Responses to Staff DRs 21 through 31 (13 pages)
	MINATION EXH	HIBITS			
Benjamin Sh	arbono				
BSX			March 18, 2024		Staff Response to Murrey's DR#7
BSX			June 18, 2024		Staff Response to Murrey's DR#11
BSX			June 18, 2024		Staff Response to Murrey's DR#13
BSX			October 5, 2023		TG-230661 Informal DR 4
BSX			August 1, 2023		Murrey's Disposal WA Form E Filing
BSX			April 25, 2024		Memo-TG-240180-LeMay
BSX			May 25, 2023		Memo re TG-230187 and TG- 230189
BSX			October 11, 2023		Pro Quest, "Auto claim payments sharply increased"
BSX			2024		24 Chubb Benchmark Report
BSX			June 2024		Rough Notes; Specialty Lines Markets, "Commercial Auto's Grim Results"
BSX			July 31, 2024		WSJ-Umbrella Insurance Covers Worst-Case Scenarios
BSX			March 18, 2024	4	Staff Response to Murrey's DR#7
		RREY'	S OLYMPIC E	XHI	BITS
Joe Wonderli	-			1	
JW-1T	Joe Wonderlick		3-19-24		ial Direct Testimony of Joe nderlick
JW-2				Res	ume-Wonderlick 2023
JW-3				Ori	ginal Rate Case Submittal –

		Olympic GRC Pro forma 7.31.2023 (C)
JW-4		October 17 Meeting Slide
JW-5		230778-GRC-Murrey's Olympic- Staff Wkbk-10-16-2023-Staff Original (C)
JW-6		Summary of Undisputed Adjustments (C)
JW-7		230778-GRC-Murrys Olympic-Staff Wkbk-10-16-2023-Company Offer (C)
JW-8		Summary of Disputed Adjustments (C)
JW-9		SDR-1 Insurance Program (C)
JW-10		State of WA Accident Report (C)
JW-11		Truck, Invoice (C)
JW-12		Company Incident Report (C)
JW-13		Incident Settlement Agreement (C)
JW-14		CHUBB Quote (C)
JW-15		Epic Insurance Broker Quote-\$50k (C)
JW-16		DR8-4 Insurance Review (C)
JW-17		Accounts Receivable Collection Program (C)
JW-18		Safety Culture Program (C)
JW-19		Employee Referral Program (C)
JW-20		Stay On Incentive Program (C)
JW-21		Tooty Incentive Program (C)
JW-22		Peninsula & Waste Control Before After (C)
JW-23		DR8-10 Travel – Company Narrative Response (C)
JW-24		JW-24C DR8-10 Travel – Details (C)
JW-25CT	6-28-24	Rebuttal Testimony of Joe Wonderlick
JW-26(C)		Insurance Tables
JW-27		Staff DR 18 Response

JW-28C				Olympic EE Turnover 22-24
JW-29				Staff DR 23 Response
Branko Terz	ic			· ·
BT-1T	Branko Terzic		3-19-24	Initial Direct Testimony of Branko Terzic
BT-2				Terzic, Branko CV March 2024
BT-3]			COVD Cost Recovery Dockets
BT-4T]		6-28-24	Rebuttal Testimony of Branko Terzic
Mark Gingri	ch	•		
MG-1T	Mark Gingrich		3-19-24	Initial Direct Testimony of Mark Gingrich
MG-2				Gingrich Resume 2024
MG-3				Expense Policy Report (C)
M Peter Scor	ntrino			
MPS-01T	M Peter Scontrino		6-28-24	Rebuttal Testimony of M. Peter Scontrino, Ph.D.
MPS-2				CV of M. Peter Scontrino, Ph.D.
Belinda Lopes				
BL-1T	Belinda Lopes		6-28-24	Rebuttal Testimony of Belinda Lopes

DATED this 15th day of August, 2024.

<u>/s/ David W. Wiley</u> David W. Wiley. WSBA #08614 Chris Luhrs, WSBA #43175 WILLIAMS, KASTNER & GIBBS PLLC 601 Union Street, Suite 4100 Seattle, WA 98101-2380 Telephone: (206) 628-6600 dwiley@williamskastner.com cluhrs@williamskastner.com Attorneys for Waste Connections of Washington